2021 Fee Schedule

| Year Level | Tuition Fee | Consolidated Charges* | Total per annum |
|-----------------------|--------------------|-----------------------|-----------------|
| ELC - 3 days per week | \$12,565 | \$1,265 | \$13,830 |
| ELC - 4 days per week | \$13,890 | \$1,265 | \$15,155 |
| ELC - 5 days per week | \$14,555 | \$1,265 | \$15,820 |
| Preparatory | \$13,130 | \$2,690 | \$15,820 |
| Years I & 2 | \$15,900 | \$2,690 | \$18,590 |
| Years 3 & 4 | \$19,305 | \$2,770 | \$22,075 |
| Year 5 | \$21,675 | \$2,975 | \$24,650 |
| Year 6 | \$21,675 | \$3,650 | \$25,325 |
| Years 7, 8 & 9 | \$24,980 | \$3,975 | \$28,955 |
| Years 10, 11 & 12 | \$26,915 | \$3,975 | \$30,890 |

*Consolidated Charges

The consolidated charges assist in supporting the technology infrastructure, in maintaining school facilities and in covering the cost of all compulsory camps and excursions and whole year level expenses incurred as part of the curriculum.

NOTE: An additional payment of \$500 will be applied to the Term I fee statement for all Years 7, 8 & 9 students for the Laptop Program. This amount is due for payment by **28 January 2021.**

Voluntary Building Fund

A Voluntary Building Fund amount of \$150 will be added to each term account. The Building Fund contribution is fully **tax deductible**.

Family Concessions

- A 10% discount off the tuition fee will apply for a second sibling.
- A 25% discount off the tuition fee will apply for a third sibling.
- A 50% discount off the tuition fee will apply for a fourth or subsequent siblings attending Mentone Girls' Grammar School at the same time.

Joint Mentone Grammar School (boys only) sibling discounts are available (special conditions apply) and must be applied for annually. Sibling discount will not apply where another concession has been granted.

Early Payment Discount 2021

An early payment discount of 2.0% off the **total** annual fees will be given if full payment is received by **28 January 2021**.

Payment of Accounts

Fees are charged on a term basis in four equal instalments and include both the tuition fee and consolidated charge and are due on the first day of each term as outlined below. Any additional charges such as individual music lessons, are added to your account as they are incurred. Late payment may incur a default charge of \$200. Fees can be paid by BPAY, credit card (Visa, MasterCard and AMEX), cash or cheque. Payment by monthly instalments can be arranged by contacting the Finance Office on (+61 3) 9581 1205. All arrangements need to be confirmed in writing.

Payment due dates for 2021

Term 1: 28 January 2021 Term 2: 20 April 2021 Term 3: 13 July 2021 Term 4: 4 October 2021

